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NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name H Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type
CORPORATION: NORTH
SQUARE 1 BANK 11/15/2013 CAROLINA
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
[Name: |ISCIENCE INTERVENTIONAL CORPORATION |
|Street Address:  ||4055 Campbell Avenue |
[city: |[Menlo Park |
|state/Country: |[cALIFORNIA |
|Postal Code: |l94025 |
[Entity Type: |[cORPORATION: DELAWARE |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2
Property Type Number Word Mark .
Registration Number: 3318977 ITRACK
Registration Number: 3278271 ISCIENCE
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: 9193541278
Correspondence will be sent fo the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
via US Mail.
Phone: 919-314-3086
Email: loandocsdept@square1bank.com
Correspondent Name: Square 1 Bank
Address Line 1: 406 Blackwell Street
Address Line 2: Suite 240
Address Line 4: Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Lee Conner

Signature:

/leeconner-tkf/
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Date: H 11/26/2013

Total Attachments: 4
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RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of November 15, 2013, by SQUARE 1
BANK (“Lender”) in favor of ISCIENCE INTERVENTIONAL CORPORATION. a Delaware
corporation (“Company™) with its principal place of business located at 4055 Campbell Avenuc,
Menlo Park, CA 94025,

Recital

WHEREAS Company granted (o Lender a security interest in its copyrights, patents and
trademarks, including but not limited to those described on Exhibits A and B attached hereto,
respeetively, (collectively, the “Intellectual Property”) under an Intellectual Property Security
Agreement dated as of November 16, 2012 (the “Sccurity Agreement”), and recorded with the
US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the
Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its sceurity interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its sceurity interest in the
Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or rccourse, all interest of
Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDLER:

SQUARE T BANK

—

Name: ?c(/t{ VZJH: Ay
Title: ’Q—\_/\_/

406 Blackwell Street, Suite 240
Durham, NC 27701
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EXHIBIT A
Patents

Lender’s security interest in the following patents marked with an asterisk was recorded at the
US Patent and Trademark Office on September 11, 2013 at Reel and I'ramc Number
031201/0867:

Registration OR Registration

Deseription Country Serial Number  OR Filing Date
Apparatus and Method for Ocular USA 11/587,784 09/13/2007
Treatment
Apparatus and Method for Surgical USA 11/587,785 07/15/2008
Lnhancement of Aqueous Humor Drainage
Apparatus and Formulations for USA 11/709,941 02/21/2007
Suprachoroidal Drug Delivery
Method of Treatment Using USA 12/211.,001 09/15/2008
Microparticulate Biomaterial Composition
Subretinal Access Device USA 12/359,157 01/23/2009
Device for Aspirating Fluids USA 12/359,169 01/23/2009
Microliter Injector USA 12/412.586 03/27/2009
Apparatus and Method for Ocular USA 12/609,345 10/30/2009
‘Treatment
*Device for Placing Circumferential USA 13/115,543 05/25/2011
Implant in Schlemm’s Canai
Mecthods and Apparatus for Sub-Retinal USA 13/320,218 12/05/2011
Catherization
Apparatus and Mcthods for Surgical USA 7,699,882 04/20/2010
Bypass of Aqueous Humor
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*Injector for Viscous Materials

*Ophthalmic Implant for Treatment of
Glaucoma

Treatment of Ocular Discase
Composite Ophthalmic Microcannula

Ultrasound Interfacing Device for Tissue
Imagping

Apparatus and Mcthod for Surgical Bypass
of Aqueous Humor

Composite Ophthalmic Microcannula

*Ophthalmic Implant for Treatment of
(:laucoma

Treatment of Ocular Disease
Ophthalmic Microsurgical System
Composite Ophthalmic Microcannula

Device for Ocular Access

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

7,967,772

8,034,105

8.123.729
8,172,830

7,931,596

12/720,543

7.207.980

13/233,986

09/735,408
10/496,254
12/789,231

13/273.,775

06/28/2011

10/11/2011

02/28/2012

(05/08/2012

04/26/2011

03/09/2010

04/27/2007

09/15/2011

12/11/2000

05/20/2004

05/27/2010

10/14/2011
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EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Lender’s security interest in the following trademarks marked with an asterisk was recorded at
the US Patent and Trademark Office on September 11, 2013 at Recl and Frame Number
5108/0398:

Registration/  Registration/
Application Application

Deseription S - Number  — Date
ICATI 76697731 06/03/2009
[ULTRASOUND 4043608 10/25/2011
ISCIENCE SURGICAL 3268755 07/24/2007
*TTRACK 3318977 10/23/2007
ISCIENCE SURGICAL 3398878 03/1872008

85602442 04/19/2012

*ISCIENCI 3278271 08/14/2007
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