# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SQUARE 1 BANK		111/15/2013	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ISCIENCE INTERVENTIONAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	4055 Campbell Avenue
City:	Menlo Park
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3318977	ITRACK
Registration Number:	3278271	ISCIENCE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9193541278

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 919-314-3086

Email: loandocsdept@square1bank.com

Correspondent Name: Square 1 Bank
Address Line 1: 406 Blackwell Street

Address Line 2: Suite 240

Address Line 4: Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lee Conner
Signature:	/leeconner-tkf/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005161 FRAME: 0459 5.00 3318977

Date:	11/26/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=iScience - signed IP release#page1 source=iScience - signed IP release#page2 source=iScience - signed IP release#page3 source=iScience - signed IP release#page4	tif tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005161 FRAME: 0460

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of November 15, 2013, by SQUARE 1 BANK ("Lender") in favor of ISCIENCE INTERVENTIONAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 4055 Campbell Avenue, Menlo Park, CA 94025.

### Recital

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in its copyrights, patents and trademarks, including but not limited to those described on Exhibits A and B attached hereto, respectively, (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 16, 2012 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

## Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

SQUARE I BANK

Name: Zell VW 16.57
Title: AVV

406 Blackwell Street, Suite 240

Durham, NC 27701

TRADEMARK REEL: 005161 FRAME: 0461

# EXHIBIT A

### Patents

Lender's security interest in the following patents marked with an asterisk was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on **September 11, 2013** at Reel and Frame Number **031201/0867**:

Description	Country	Registration OR Serial Number	Registration OR Filing Date
Apparatus and Method for Ocular Treatment	USA	11/587,784	09/13/2007
Apparatus and Method for Surgical Enhancement of Aqueous Humor Drainage	USA	11/587,785	07/15/2008
Apparatus and Formulations for Suprachoroidal Drug Delivery	USA	11/709,941	02/21/2007
Method of Treatment Using Microparticulate Biomaterial Composition	USA	12/211,001	09/15/2008
Subretinal Access Device	USA	12/359,157	01/23/2009
Device for Aspirating Fluids	USA	12/359,169	01/23/2009
Microliter Injector	USA	12/412,586	03/27/2009
Apparatus and Method for Ocular Treatment	USA	12/609,345	10/30/2009
*Device for Placing Circumferential Implant in Schlemm's Canal	USA	13/115,543	05/25/2011
Methods and Apparatus for Sub-Retinal Catherization	USA	13/320,218	12/05/2011
Apparatus and Methods for Surgical Bypass of Aqueous Humor	USA	7,699,882	04/20/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 005161 FRAME: 0462

*Injector for Viscous Materials	USA	7,967,772	06/28/2011
*Ophthalmic Implant for Treatment of Glaucoma	USA	8,034,105	10/11/2011
Treatment of Ocular Disease	USA	8,123,729	02/28/2012
Composite Ophthalmic Microcannula	USA	8,172,830	05/08/2012
Ultrasound Interfacing Device for Tissue Imaging	USA	7,931,596	04/26/2011
Apparatus and Method for Surgical Bypass of Aqueous Humor	USA	12/720,543	03/09/2010
Composite Ophthalmic Microcannula	USA	7,207,980	04/27/2007
*Ophthalmic Implant for Treatment of Glaucoma	USA	13/233,986	09/15/2011
Treatment of Ocular Disease	USA	09/735,408	12/11/2000
Ophthalmic Microsurgical System	USA	10/496,254	05/20/2004
Composite Ophthalmic Microcannula	USA	12/789,231	05/27/2010
Device for Ocular Access	USA	13/273,775	10/14/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 005161 FRAME: 0463

### EXHIBIT C

### **Trademarks**

Lender's security interest in the following trademarks marked with an asterisk was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on **September 11, 2013** at Recl and Frame Number 5108/0398:

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
ICATH	76697731	06/03/2009
IULTRASOUND	4043608	10/25/2011
ISCIENCE SURGICAL	3268755	07/24/2007
*ITRACK	3318977	10/23/2007
ISCIENCE SURGICAL	3398878	03/18/2008
6.513.00	85602442	04/19/2012
*ISCIENCE	3278271	08/14/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 005161 FRAME: 0464

**RECORDED: 11/26/2013**